FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Nev. 6-93)	RECOR	06-1	8-2001	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					r atom and trademark Onice
Tab settings	<b>▼</b>	1102121		-	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commission			102040	ou origina	I documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): AmeriComm Direct Marketing Inc.			2. Name and add		ceiving party(ies) ufacturing LLC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	≫s) attached? □ Yes 🖾	ı No	Internal Addres	ss:55_V	Jest Sheffield Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
2 Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Address:	:55 W	lest Sheffield Avenue
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change	of Name	Fnalor		07/01
□ Other			City:Englew		State:ZIP:07631
Execution Date:May 30,	2001		Additional name(s)	& address	(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):				
If this document is being filed	I together with a nev	v application	the execution date	of the an	olication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(		51,864 27,418
					27,418 42,855
	Addition	al numbare atta	iched? 🗀 Yes 🏖 No	6,0	79,615
	Addition	an nombers and	Ched: a res a no		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Robert L. Epst		ence	6. Total number of	fapplication	ons and patents involved: 4
Name: JAMES & FRANKL			7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	\$ 160.00
Internal Address: 60 Ea	st 42nd Street		<ul><li>☑ Enclosed</li><li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>		
Suite 12	17				
New York, New	York 10165				
Street Address: 60 East 4	2nd Street		8. Deposit accour	nt numbe	r:
Suite 1217	<del></del>		10-0	250	
City: New York Sta	ate: NY ZIP:	10165	(Attach duplicate c	copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
/15/2001 GTDN11 00000063 4951864		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
	00 <b>)</b> ūr				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge the original document.</li> </ol>	and belief, the foreg	going info/ma	ation is true and corre	ect and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of
Robert L. Epstein		WW	1/1	<u> </u>	June 6, 2001
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  6  Date					

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, AmeriComm Direct Marketing Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, hereinafter called "Assignor" warrants and represents that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in the United States patents, United States patent applications, foreign patents and foreign patent applications listed on the attached Schedule "A" (hereinafter referred to as "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Dandrew Manufacturing LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, does hereby sell, assign and transfer effective on the date written below to said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights, together with the right to recover damages for past infringements thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which each of said United States patents and foreign patents is granted, and to the end of the term of patents issuing from said United States and foreign patent applications, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests that the appropriate patent office authorities issue all patents based upon each of the patent applications listed in Schedule A hereto to Assignee; and

NY1:\1030472\02\M34802!.DOC\41568.0003

PATENT REEL: 011887 FRAME: 0177 Assigner agrees to execute any further documents necessary to secure said Assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its rights to said Patent Rights.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer and its corporate seal to be thereto affixed.

Dated: 5/30/01 AMERICOMM DIRECT MARKETING INC.

Addison Everett

Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF NEW YORK	)	
	)	ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	(	

On this 30<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2001, before me personally came Addison Everett, to me known, and known to me to be Chief Financial Officer of AmeriComm Direct Marketing Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority of the Board of Directors duly received.

Notary Public

TARA O'HAGAN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01 OH6047263
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires Aug. 28, 2002

## Schedule A

## Patents:

<u>Title</u>	Country	Patent No./Issue Date
ONE PIECE MAILER AND APPARATUS FOR FOLDING SAME	US	4,951,864 August 28, 1990
	Canada	1315316 March 30, 1993
	UK	2190652 November 28, 1990
	EPO	0271968 December 15, 1993
	France	0271968 December 15, 1993
	Germany	P3788511.1 December 15, 1993
	Belgium	0272808 April 13, 1994
	EPO	0272808 April 13, 1994
	France	0272808 April 13, 1994
	Germany	P3789614.8 April 13, 1994
	Italy	69059/BE/94 April 13, 1994
	Netherlands	0272808 April 13, 1994
	UK	0272808 April 13, 1994

NY1:\\1030472\\02\M34802!.DOC\\41568.0003

PATENT REEL: 011887 FRAME: 0180

<u>Title</u>	Country	Patent No./Issue Date
AN APPARATUS FOR FOLDING AND SEALING A ONE PIECE MAILER	US	5,527,418 June 18, 1996
	Canada	2169389 February 13, 1996
	EPO	0726169 July 7, 1999
	UK	0726169 July 7, 1999
COMPOSITE OUTGOING MAILER AND RETURN ENVELOPE FORM	US	5,642,855 July 1, 1997
MAILER ASSEMBLY	US	6,079,615 June 27, 2000
Patent Applications:		
METHOD OF PRODUCING PAPER SUBSTRATE WITH A TRANSLUCENT WINDOW	US (Provisional)	60/200825 April 28, 2000
METHOD OF PRODUCING PAPER SUBSTRATE WITH A TRANSLUCENT WINDOW	US (Non-provisional)	Application No. to be assigned April 27, 2001

**RECORDED: 06/12/2001** 

NY1:\1030472\02\M34802!.DOC\41568.0003

5

PATENT REEL: 011887 FRAME: 0181